

MAT Suit Case No : 426 of 2024  
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 04  
Date: 28-11-2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh step by the petitioner as last chance.  
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira. No fresh step is taken by the petitioner.  
Petitioner is to show cause why the case shall not be dismissed for not  
complying previous order.  
Fix 10.03.2026 for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

(Dictated )

Sd/- S.Sen  
District Judge, Nadia