

MAT Suit Case No : 426 of 24

Present: Sri Debdeep Manna
A.D.J F.T.C-I
In-charge of District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 05
Date: 10-03-2026

Regular P.O is busy in SIR duty.
I am in-charge of the court.

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
Petitioner files a verified show cause petition praying for
exemption from show cause. Causes shown is sufficient and
accepted.
Fix 31-08-2026 for fresh step by the petitioner id necessary
order.

(Dictated)

Sd/- D. Manna
District Judge, Nadia
(In-charge)